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October 16, 2003 
 

 
LCSA LETTER:  03-24     

ALL IV-D DIRECTORS 

SUBJECT: INTERSTATE/INTERNATIONAL CASE POINT OF CONTACT  

The Department of Child Support Services (DCSS) Policy Branch is requesting contact 
information for interstate/international cases from each local child support agency (LCSA).  
We are requesting both a policy contact and a contact to request case status information. 

DCSS had previously requested the name of a contact be provided in response to  LCSA 
Letter 03-08, the International Case Survey, but did not receive information from all 
agencies.  Attached is a listing of the policy contacts provided in response to that letter.  
For those of you who previously submitted an interstate/international point of contact, 
please verify or update the contact information as necessary.   

The second point of contact in the LCSA is the individual who responds to interstate case 
status information as requested by other state Child Support agencies.  The California 
Interstate Central Case Registry has recently transitioned to DCSS, and we are compiling 
the LCSA point of contact information in order to provide better customer service to other 
states. 

For both categories, include the individual’s first and last name, mailing address, telephone 
number, fax number and e-mail address if applicable.  

 

Reason for this Transmittal 
 
[  ]  State Law or Regulation Change
[  ]  Federal Law or Regulation        

Change 
[  ]  Court Order or Settlement 
         Change 
[  ]  Clarification requested by 
         One or More Counties 
[X]  Initiated by DCSS 
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Submit your response to Cher Price by October 24, 2003 either by fax (916) 464-5057 or 
e-mail to Cherilyn.Price@dcss.ca.gov. 
 
If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Eddie Yamamoto at  
(916) 464-5229. 

Sincerely, 

 
DONNA S. HERSHOWKITZ 
Deputy Director 
Child Support Services Division 
 
Enclosure 
 
cc: Outreach Coordinators  
  



California Local Child Support Agency  
Contacts for Interstate and International Cases 

 
 

County ALAMEDA 
Name: Ann Aprile 
Telephone:  510-639-3056 
Fax Number: 510-639-3535 
Email: ann@co.alameda.ca.us 
  
County BUTTE 
Name: Jack Schafer 
Telephone:  (530) 538-7774 
Fax Number: (530) 538-6500 
Email: jschafer@buttecounty.net 
  
County COLUSA 
Name: Mary Anderson 
Telephone:  530-458-0560 
Fax Number: 530-458-0565 
Email: mkacolusa_99@yahoo.com 
  
County CONTRA COSTA 
Name: Pat Flier 
Telephone:  925-957-2332 
Fax Number:  
Email: pflier@dcss.co.contra-costa.ca.us 
  
County EL DORADO 
Name: Kathy Fischer 
Telephone:  530-642-7374 
Fax Number: 530-621-2022 
Email: kfischer@co.el-dorado.ca.us 
  
County GLENN 
Name: Brittany Stidham 
Telephone:  530-934-6527 
Fax Number: 530-934-6603 
Email: bstidham@countyofglenn.net 
  
  
  
   
County HUMBOLDT 
Name: Pam Barnett 
Telephone:  707-441-3241 
Fax Number: 707-441-3288 
Email:  
  



County INYO 
Name: Linda Anisman 
Telephone:  760-873-3659 
Fax Number: 760-873-3646 
Email: inyofsd@qnet.com 
  
County KERN 
Name: T. Devlin 
Telephone:  661-868-6500 
Fax Number: 661-868-8558 
Email:  
  
County KINGS 
Name: Linda warford 
Telephone:  559-582-3211, ext 2520 
Fax Number: 559-582-0277 
Email: lwarford@co.kings.ca.us 
  
County LOS ANGELES 
Name: Lawrence Silverman 
Telephone:  (323) 869-3232 
Fax Number: (323) 890-9754 
Email: Lsilverman@childsupport.co.la.ca.us 
  
County MADERA 
Name: Sheila Marrs 
Telephone:  559-675-7885 
Fax Number: 559-674-6395 
Email: s.marrs@csa20ca.org 
  
County  MARIN 
Name: Nancy Smith 
Telephone:  415-499-6513 
Fax Number: 415-507-4150 
Email: nlsmith@co.marin.ca.us 
  
County MENDOCINO 
Name: Leslie Sutcliffe 
Telephone:  707-472-2856 
Fax Number: 707-472-2820 
Email: sutclifl@co.Mendocino.ca.us 
  
County MERCED 
Name: Cynthia Gallagher, CS Program MGR 
Telephone:  209-381-1335 
Fax Number: 209-381-1318 
Email: cgallagher@co.merced.ca.us 
  
County MONTEREY 



Name: Joanne Juarez 
Telephone:  831-755-3221 
Fax Number: 831-755-3273 
Email: juarezj@co.Monterey.ca.us 
  
County NAPA NAPA 
Name: Anita Sosa (A-K) Janette Martinez (L-Z) 
Telephone:  707-253-4113 707-259-8749 
Fax Number: 253-6085 253-6085 
Email:   
   
County ORANGE 
Name: Lizette Correa 
Telephone:  714-347-8239 
Fax Number: 714-347-8125 
Email: lcorrea@css.ocgov.com 
   
County PLACER PLACER 
Name: Mary Bush Gretchen Nedved 
Telephone:  530-889-5711 530-889-8703 
Fax Number: 530-889-5749 530-889-5749 
Email: mbush@placer.ca.gov gnedved@placer.ca.gov 
   
County PLUMAS 
Name: Michelle Blackford 
Telephone:  530-283-6117 
Fax Number: 530-283-6250 
Email: mbfsd@thegrid.net 
 
County 

 
RIVERSIDE 

Name: Lisa Brooks 
Telephone:  909-955-2296 
Fax Number: 909-955-5915 
Email: lbrooks@co.riversdie.ca.us 
  
County SACRAMENTO 
Name: Cheryl Mock 
Telephone: 916-875-7297 
Fax Number: 916-875-9696 
Email: mockch@saccounty.net 
  
County SAN BERNARDINO 
Name: Randall Dancer 
Telephone:  909-335-3377 
Fax Number: 909-335-3216 
Email: Rdancer@css.sbcounty.gov  
  

 
 



County SAN FRANCISCO 
Name: Myer Jue  
Telephone: (415) 356-2949 
Fax Number: (415) 356-2789 
Email: myer.jue@sfgov.org 
  
County SAN JOAQUIN 
Name: Woody Roderick 
Telephone:  209-468-0505 
Fax Number: 209-468-2577 
Email: wroderick@co.san-joaquin.ca.us 
  
County SAN LUIS OBISPO 
Name: Genny Gater 
Telephone:  805-781-5736 
Fax Number: 805-781-5156 
Email: ggater@co.slo.ca 
  
County SAN MATEO 
Name: Kim Ferrario 
Telephone:  650-363-1910 
Fax Number: 3650-366-4711 
Email: kferrario@co.sanmateo.ca.us 
  
County SANTA BARBARA 
Name: Art Iglesias 
Telephone: 805-346-1428 
Fax Number: 805-346-7492 
Email: aiglesi@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 
  
County SANTA CLARA 
Name: Angie Fenton 
Telephone:  (408)503-5460 
Fax Number: (408)503-5252 
Email: afenton@dcss.co.santa-clara.ca.us 
  
County SOLANO 
Name: Pamela Sillanpaa 
Telephone:  707-432-3606 
Fax Number: 707-432-3763 
Email: pksillanpaa@solanocountry.com 
  
County SONOMA 
Name: Jill K. Francis 
Telephone:  (707) 565-4180 
Fax Number: (707) 565-4018 
Email: jfrancis@Sonoma-county.org 
 
 

 



County STANISLAUS 
Name: Annette Patton 
Telephone:  209-558-9039 
Fax Number: 209-556-4411 
Email: apatton@stancodcss.org 
  
County TEHAMA 
Name: Linda Robertson 
Telephone:  530-527-3018 Ext. 329 
Fax Number: 530-527-5130 
Email: lrobertson@tehamaccs.org 
  
County TRINITY 
Name: Lynn McConnachie  
Telephone:   
Fax Number:  
Email: lmcconnachie@trinitycountry.org 
  
County TULARE 
Name: Mark Corley 
Telephone:  559-651-5772 
Fax Number: 559-730-2595 
Email: mcorley@co.Tulare.ca.us 
  
County TUOLUMNE 
Name: Delaine Heagle 
Telephone: 209-533-6475 
Fax Number: 209-533-6455 
Email: dheagle@co.Tuolumne.ca.us 
  
County VENTURA 
Name: Barbara Stoliker 
Telephone:  805-654-3464 
Fax Number: 805-650-8371 
Email: barbara.stoliker@mail.co.ventura.ca.us 
  
County YOLO 
Name: Jane Hyatt 
Telephone:  530-661-2876 
Fax Number: 530-661-2878 
Email: jane.hyatt@yolocounty.org 
  
County YUBA 
Name: Frances Locke 
Telephone:  530-749-6058 
Fax Number: 530-634-7654 
Email: flocke@co.yuba.ca.us 
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	Signature: /s/Donna Hershkowitz


